<b>.</b>		Docket No.: 175772/GS1-0148		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	- 11-18	8 - 2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			Patent	and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10312	1638	▼ ▼	<b>'</b>
To the Director of the United States Pate	ent and Trademark Office	e: Please record une	attached original documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT JAMES BRACKEN, JOHN THOMAS MURPHY, STEPHEN SWAN, JEFFREY ROBERT SIMKINS, CLEMENT GAZZILLO			Iress of receiving party(ies): AL ELECTRIC COMPANY ER ROAD	0925 0925 05
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			1/27
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment □ M	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name	City: SCHENECT	TADY State/Prov.: NEV	W YORK
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 1234	15
Execution Date: 10/7/2005		Additional name(s) &	address(es)	s 🗵 No
.1/16/2005 DBYRNE 00000182 061130 11270925 01 FC:8021 40.00 BA	Additional numbers	□ Yes ⊠ N	lo.	
E Name and address of parties where are				
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	,	6. Total number o	of applications and patents in	ivolved: 1
Name: KEITH J. MURPHY		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$ <u>40.0</u>	00
Registration No. 33,979		<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP				
55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH		8. Deposit accour		
City: BLOOMFIELD State	e/Prov.: <u>CT</u>	06-1130		
Country: USA ZIP:	06002	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing information	tion is true and con	rect and any attached copy	is a true copy
KEITH J. MURPHY	_ <del>`</del>			ER 11, 2005
Name of Person Signing		Signature	7 Dat	e
	er of pages including cove			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

1

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Robert James Bracken of 1144 Godfrey Ln., Niskayuna, New York 12309; John Thomas Murphy of 2223 Story Ave., Niskayuna, New York 12309; Stephen Swan of 40 Haystack Rd., Clifton Park, New York 12065; Jeffrey Robert Simkins of 63 Teliska Ave., Rensselaer, New York 12144; and

Clement Gazzillo of 1224 Tracy Ave., Schenectady, New York 12309; hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled AXIAL AND CIRCUMFERENTIAL SEAL FOR STACKED ROTOR AND/OR STATOR ASSEMBLY (GS1-0148) GE Docket Number 175772

☑ executed concurrently herewith, or☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0417

Inventor	1
	- 2

Signed at town of Schencetary, State of New York, this 7 day of October, 2005.

Witnessed by: William De Date: 10/07/2005

ILLIAM D. MOORE

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: \_

Elux Carbon' Date: 10/07/2005

Signature

ELVIO CARBONI

Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0418

Inventor	2
----------	---

Signed at town of scherector, State of New York, this 7 day of ocrose, 2005.

Inventor:

John Thomas Murphy

Witnessed by: Chilyde C Sulher Date: 700105
Signature

Christopher W Sullivan

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by Mal Date: 700705

YULIANTO MOHSIN

Printed Name of Witness

**Inventor 3** 

Signed at town of SHENECTADY, State of NEW YORK, this 7 day of OCTOBER, 2005.

Witnessed by: Mal Date: 701705

YULIAN TO MOHSIN

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Ehr Carboni Date: 700705

Signature

ELVID CARBONI

Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0420

Inventor	4
III V CIIIUI	-

Signed at town of <u>Schenectady</u>, State of <u>New York</u>, this <u>7</u> day of <u>october</u>, 2005.

Inventor:

Jeffry Robert Sinkins
Jeffrey Robert Simkins

Witnessed by: Chustoole W Sulhan Date: 7001'05

Christopher W Sullivan

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Mal Date: 700705
Signature

YULIMTO MOHIN

Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0421

Inventor	5
III V TIILUI	J

Signed at town of Schwerford, State of New York, this 1 day of October, 2005.

Inventor:

Witnessed by: Chicket Sulhan Date: 70c705
Signature

Christopher W Sullivan

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Milant Mil Date: 700705

YULUMTO MUHSIN

Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 11/11/2005** 

**PATENT** REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0422